THE DATASHEET OF
30WQ04FNTRL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER 3.5 Amp
30WQ04FN
Major Ratings and Characteristics
IF(AV) Rectangular 3.5 A
waveform

30WQ04FN
Bulletin   PD-20521   rev. I   05/06
Ordering Information Table
30 W Q 04 FN TRL -
Device Code
1 52 43 6
1 - Current Rating (3.5A)
2 - Package Identifier
4 W = D-Pak
3 - Schottky "Q" Series
4 - Voltage Rating (04 = 40V)
5 - FN = TO-252AA
6 -  none = Tube (50 pieces)
 TR = Tape & Reel
 TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented)
 TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented)
7 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
7
Document Number: 93313 www.vishay.com
7
30WQ04FN
Bulletin   PD-20521   rev. I   05/06
30WQ04FN
********************************************
*     This model has been developed by     *
*    Wizard SPICE MODEL GENERATOR (1999)   *
*  (International Rectifier Corporation)   *
*   contains Proprietary Information       *
********************************************
* SPICE Model Diode is composed by a       *
* simple diode plus paralled VCG2T         *
********************************************
.SUBCKT 30WQ04FN ANO CAT
D1 ANO 1 DMOD (0.01614)
*Define diode model
.MODEL DMOD D(IS=1.1021044955238E-04A,N=1.03763733127871,BV=53V,
+ IBV=0.225832353615935A,RS= 0.000439008,CJO=6.29671162330771E-08,
+ VJ=0.169606385579256,XTI=2, EG=0.72244495735053)
********************************************
*Implementation of VCG2T
VX 1 2 DC 0V
R1 2 CAT TRES 1E-6
.MODEL TRES RES(R=1,TC1=96.5402599365199)
GP1 ANO CAT VALUE={-ABS(I(VX))*(EXP((((-3.005809E-03/96.54026)*((V(2,CAT)*1E6)/(I(VX)+1E-6)-
1))+1)*6.266778E-02*ABS(V(ANO,CAT)))-1)}
********************************************
.ENDS 30WQ04FN
Thermal Model Subcircuit
.SUBCKT 30WQ04FN  5 1
CTHERM1 5 4 8.75E-04
CTHERM2 4 3 5.09E+01
CTHERM3 3 2 3.62E+02
CTHERM4 2 1 2.35E+03
RTHERM1 5 4 1.00E-07
RTHERM2 4 3 2.07E+00
RTHERM1 3 2 1.92E+00
RTHERM1 2 1 7.07E-01
.ENDS 30WQ04FN
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
05/06
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.